Interest on Long-Term Debt 420,955   -   -   -

Total Governmental Activities 36,309,426   6,267,874   8,269,504   -

Business-Type Activities:
Hospital Rental Fund 262,910   82,012   -   -
Solid Waste 2,062,297   2,216,065   36,126   -
Water District 2,141,135   2,003,508   -   -

Total Business-Type Activities 4,466,342   4,301,585   36,126   -
$ 40,775,768   $ 10,569,459   $ 8,305,630   $ -

General Revenues:
Taxes:
   Property taxes, levied for general purpose
   Local option sales tax
Investment earnings, unrestricted
Miscellaneous, unrestricted

Transfers
Total general revenues and transfers
Change in net position

Net position - Beginning (previously reported)
Restatement
Net position - Beginning (restated)
Net position - Ending

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Exhibit 2

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position
Business

Governmental Type
Activities Activities Total

$ (3,608,847)   $ -   $ (3,608,847)
(6,051,625)   -   (6,051,625)

(467,232)   -   (467,232)
(3,340,542)   -   (3,340,542)

(618,196)   -   (618,196)
(7,264,651)   -   (7,264,651)

(420,955)   -   (420,955)
(21,772,048)   -   (21,772,048)

-   (180,898)   (180,898)
-   189,894   189,894
-   (137,627)   (137,627)
-   (128,631)   (128,631)

(21,772,048)   (128,631)   (21,900,679)

20,898,679   -   20,898,679
4,477,245   -   4,477,245

27,350   2,454   29,804
136,953   -   136,953

1,686,643   (1,686,643)   -
27,226,870   (1,684,189)   25,542,681

5,454,822   (1,812,820)   3,642,002
11,456,996   12,428,587   23,885,583

-   895,671   895,671
11,456,996   13,324,258   24,781,254

$ 16,911,818   $ 11,511,438   $ 28,423,256

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Exhibit 3Bladen County, North Carolina
Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds
June 30, 2013

Major Non-Major
Other Total

General Governmental Governmental
Fund Funds Funds

Assets
Cash & Investments $ 15,554,942   $ 2,581,575   $ 18,136,517
Restricted Cash 1,010,576   305,449   1,316,025
Due from Other Funds -   -   -
Taxes Receivables (Net) 3,438,819   238,186   3,677,005
Accounts Receivable (Net) 3,153,136   85,214   3,238,350

Total Assets $ 23,157,473   $ 3,210,424   $ 26,367,897

Liabilities and Fund Balances
Liabilities:

Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities $ 3,337,623   $ 66,914   $ 3,404,537
Due to Other Funds -   -   -

Total liabilities 3,337,623   66,914   3,404,537

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Deferred Taxes 3,438,819   238,186   3,677,005
Prepaid Taxes 160,825   -   160,825

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 3,599,644   238,186   3,837,830

Fund balances:
Restricted

Stabilization by State Statute 3,153,136   85,214   3,238,350
Public Safety 76,390   302,215   378,605
4-H 125,877   -   125,877
Unspent Loan Proceeds 127,295   -   127,295
Fire Protection -   2,361,154   2,361,154

Committed
Tax Revaluation 680,947   -   680,947

Assigned
Economic Development -   -   -
Subsequent Year's Expenditures 1,885,186   156,741   2,041,927

Unassigned 10,171,375   -   10,171,375
Total Fund Balances 16,220,206   2,905,324   19,125,530

$ 23,157,473   $ 3,210,424   26,367,897

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Total Liabilites, Deferred Inflows of Resources and
Fund Balances

Exhibit 3,
continued

Bladen County, North Carolina
Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds
June 30, 2013

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position
 (Exhibit 1) are different because:

Total Fund Balances - Governmental Funds $ 19,125,530

Capital Assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and therefore
are not reported in the funds 11,019,564

Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current-period expenditures and